

Helsinki, 01/06/2011

Open call for tender ECHA/2011/25 – Multiple Framework Contract with re-opening of competition for provision of scientific support services - ONTOLOGY

CLARIFICATIONS 1

Question 1:

Is it correct that this call is for Framework Contracts, as defined in Section 2.1 and not for Specific Contracts (as per Section 2.2)?

Reply: The call for tender is for the establishment of Framework Contracts with a number of contractors between minimum 3 and maximum 10. The Framework Contracts will be implemented through Specific Contracts.

Question 2:

Should the preparation of the tender follow the instructions in Section 3.1.1? Thus the tender for the Framework Contract (if this is the case) shall contain the three sections (Administrative, Technical, and Financial). Is this correct?

Reply: The preparation for the tender should be done in accordance with the instructions of Section 3.1.1. and contain three sections (the Administrative, Technical, and Financial section).

Question 3:

In case the call is for Framework Contracts (see above), the Financial Section is going to include a financial plan for all four years. Do I understand correctly?

Reply: The financial offer, which needs to be formulated according to the Financial Form (see Section 4.5.1) corresponds to the maximum price per person-day for the profile requested. No financial plan for four years should be provided.